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[Published April 9, 1859.] 

CHAPTER 203. 

AN ACT to amend chapter ten of the revised statutes, "of state offi- 
cers," and chapter 23, of the revised statutes. "of common schools.'' 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amendment. 	SECTION 1. Section sixty-one, chapter ten, of the re- 
vised statutes, and section one, chapter eleventh, of the 
revised statutes, are hereby amended by striking out the 
words "one thousand dollars," referring to the salary of 

Relating to the superintendent of public instruction, and inserting 
salaries,  the words "twelve hundred dollars;" and section seventy-

two, chapter tenth, of the revised statutes, and section 
one, of chapter eleventh, of the revised statutes, are 
hereby amended by striking out the words "eight hund-
red dollars," referring to the salary of the assistant state 
superintendent, and inserting the words "one thousand 

Take effect. dollars." The amendments in this section to take effect 
January 1st, 1860. 

Amendment. 	SEC. 2. Section sixty-six, of chapter tenth, of the re- 
vised statutes, is hereby amended by the following addi-
tion: and the said sum is hereby annually appropriated 
for this purpose out of any moneys in the treasury, not 
otherwise appropriated. 

Amendment. 	SEC. 3. Section seventy-three, of chapter tenth, of the 
revised statutes, is hereby amended so as to read as fol-
lows: there is hereby appropriated, annually, to the su-
perintendent of public instruction, out of any money in 
the treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of six 

Travelling hundred dollars to defray traveling expenses in making 
expenses.  official visits as required by law, said appropriation to be 

drawn in such sums and at such times as the state super-
intendent may elect. 

Official :visits. SEC. 4. Section seventy-four, of chapter tenth, of the 
revised statutes, is hereby amended so as to read as fol-
lows: the state superintendent shall submit in his annual 
report a statement of his travels in making official visits 
during the past year. 

Clerk hire. 	SEC. 5. Section seventy-five, of chapter tenth, of the 
revised statutes, is hereby amended by striking out the 
words "six hundred dollars," for defraying the expenses 
of clerk hire, and inserting the words "eight hundred 
dollars." 

Amendments. SEC. 6. Section thirty, of chapter twenty•third of the 
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revised statutes, isi hereby amended by striking out the 
words "first and fifteenth days of July," in the second 
line, and inserting the words "first and tenth days of 
September;" by striking out the word "July," in the 
fifth line, and inserting the word "September," and by 
striking out in the third line of the first sub-division of 
said section, the word "June," and inserting the word 
" A ugust." 

SEC. 7. Section eighty-nine, of chapter twenty-third, Removal for 
of the revised statutes, is hereby amended by the follow- neglect. 

lug addition: "and every town superintendent and town 
clerk, who shall neglect or refuse to carry into effect any 
decision or order of the state superintendent shall be lia-
ble to removal by the town board of supervisors upon 
proper notice thereof, and the said board shall have full Vacancy,how 
power to fill any such vacancy in such manner as vacan- filled. 
cies in other town offices are filled, except that they shall 
not have power to re-appoint the person or persons so 
removed. 

SEC. 8. Section one hundred and two, of chapter Amendment. 
twenty-third of the revised statutes, is hereby amended 
by striking out the word "fifty," in the fifth line, and 
inserting the words "sixty-five," and inserting after the 
word "publishers," in the tenth line, the words "postage 
prepaid. ' 

SEC. 9. This act, except section one, shall take effect Take effect. 
and be in force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 21, 1859. 

[Published April 9, 1850.] 

CHAPTER 204. 

AN ACT to amend section fourteen, of chapter one hundred and sixty- 
five, of the revised statutes. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The fourteenth section of chapter one Amendment. 
hundred and sixty-five of the revised statutes, entitled 
"Of offences against property," is hereby amended so 
as to read as follows : "Every person who shall break Offence. 
and enter, in the night time, or in the day time,,any 
meeting-house, church, court-house, town-house, or col- 
lege, academy, or other building, erected and employed 
for public use, and steal therein property exceeding the 
value of twenty dollars, or who shall commit the crime 
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